## 503376224 07/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3422846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GSA INDUSTRIES (AUST.) PTY. LTD.	10/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RELIANCE WORLDWIDE CORPORATION (AUST.) PTY. LTD.
Street Address:	525 COLLINS STREET
Internal Address:	LEVEL 54, RIALTO
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA,
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520837

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (205)972-0163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (205) 972-0145
Email: kbush@bushlaw.us
Correspondent Name: KENNETH M. BUSH
Address Line 1: PO BOX 381146

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSADPA009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH M. BUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/KMB/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RWC\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 503376224 REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0762





# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

GSA INDUSTRIES (AUST.) PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 004 784 301

did on the seventeenth day of October 2014 change its name to

RELIANCE WORLDWIDE CORPORATION (AUST.) PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 004 784 301

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-first day of July, 1969.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventeenth day of October 2014.

Michael !

Greg Mederaft Chairman

PATENT REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 07/01/2015**